Pinpoint Accuracy

m/ént

TraceTek

COMPLETED PIPELINE PROJECTS

Project Name

Barcelona Airport Hydrant
Canaveral Seaport

Carrier Wharf
Carrier Wharf

Cornwall /Ottawa
COPEC Transfer Line

Forbes Field, ANG
Foster Wheeler Transfer Line
Indian Air Force

Kear Oil Sands

Longhorn Pipeline

Madrid Airport Hydrant Fuel
System and Transfer Lines

Marine Corps, Beaufort SC

Mayotte Transfer Line

NATO Czech Republic

Other small airports in Spain

Port of Townsville

US Military

Location

Barcelona, Spain
Florida USA

California USA
Florida USA

Ontario CA

Near ENAP Quintero,

Chile

Kansas, USA
Quintero Bay, Chile
Mumbai, India

Alberta, CA

Austin, Texas, USA

Madrid, Spain

South Carolina, USA
Mayotte Island
(French territory in
Indian Ocean)

NATO Air Base,
Czech Republic

Various airports,
Spain

Townsville, Australia

Many Locations

Description

7 km of jet fuel hydrant pipe

3 km fuel oil, diesel fuel supply lines to cruise ship
passenger terminal wharfs

2.5 km jet fuel, other fuels transfer to wharf
2.0 km jet fuel, other fuels transfer to wharf

2 x 600 meter buried crude lines in “high consequence areas”
1.0 km fuel transfer line

1.5 km jet fuel transfer lines and hydrant fuel systems

2.6 km wharf to tank farm transfer line parallel to beach

4.0 km

~ 6.5 km below grade diesel lines in three separate projects

12 km of transmission pipeline in High

Consequence Area where pipeline crosses above the
Edwards Aquifer (source for Austin public water supply)

22 km jet fuel transfer pipe and hydrant fuel loops.
Total of ~6 km of transfer piping and 16 km of hydrant pipe
beneath aircraft apron

1.1 km jet fuel transfer line

1.5 km fuel oil transfer line from wharf to power plant tanks

2.5 km jet fuel transfer line

5 km total

1.2 km diesel supply line to wharf

Many US military airports installed double wall
fuel transfer pipe in the 1990’s and 2000's.

Job sites include: Tinker AFB, OK;Ft McCoy WI; McCellan AFB;

CA, Eglin AFB, FL; Pease AFB, ME.

Installation
Date

2006

2010

1999
2000

2011/2012

2009

1993
2006
2006

201

2003

2006

1994

2007

2006

2006-2009

2009

1995 - 2005

nVent.com

1



North America Europe, Middle East, Africa Asia Pacific Latin America

Tel +1.800.545.6258 Tel +32.16.213.511 Tel +86.21.2412.1688 Tel +1.713.868.4800
Fax +1.800.527.5703 Fax +32.16.213.604 Fax +86.21.5426.3167 Fax +1.713.868.2333
thermal.info@nvent.com thermal.info@nvent.com cn.thermal.info@nvent.com thermal.info@nvent.com

Our powerful portfolio of brands:

nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF TRACER




