# Pinpoint Accuracy



# COMPLETED PIPELINE PROJECTS

Project Name	Location	Description	Installation Date
Barcelona Airport Hydrant	Barcelona, Spain	7 km of jet fuel hydrant pipe	2006
Canaveral Seaport	Florida USA	3 km fuel oil, diesel fuel supply lines to cruise ship passenger terminal wharfs	2010
Carrier Wharf	California USA	2.5 km jet fuel, other fuels transfer to wharf	1999
Carrier Wharf	Florida USA	2.0 km jet fuel, other fuels transfer to wharf	2000
Cornwall /Ottawa	Ontario CA	2 x 600 meter buried crude lines in "high consequence areas"	2011/2012
COPEC Transfer Line	Near ENAP Quintero, Chile	1.0 km fuel transfer line	2009
Forbes Field, ANG	Kansas, USA	1.5 km jet fuel transfer lines and hydrant fuel systems	1993
Foster Wheeler Transfer Line	Quintero Bay , Chile	2.6 km wharf to tank farm transfer line parallel to beach	2006
Indian Air Force	Mumbai, India	4.0 km	2006
Kear Oil Sands	Alberta, CA	$\sim$ 6.5 km below grade diesel lines in three separate projects	2011
Longhorn Pipeline	Austin, Texas, USA	12 km of transmission pipeline in High Consequence Area where pipeline crosses above the Edwards Aquifer (source for Austin public water supply)	2003
Madrid Airport Hydrant Fuel System and Transfer Lines	Madrid, Spain	22 km jet fuel transfer pipe and hydrant fuel loops. Total of ~6 km of transfer piping and 16 km of hydrant pipe beneath aircraft apron	2006
Marine Corps, Beaufort SC	South Carolina, USA	1.1 km jet fuel transfer line	1994
Mayotte Transfer Line	Mayotte Island (French territory in Indian Ocean)	1.5 km fuel oil transfer line from wharf to power plant tanks	2007
NATO Czech Republic	NATO Air Base, Czech Republic	2.5 km jet fuel transfer line	2006
Other small airports in Spain	Various airports, Spain	5 km total	2006-2009
Port of Townsville	Townsville, Australia	1.2 km diesel supply line to wharf	2009
US Military	Many Locations	Many US military airports installed double wall fuel transfer pipe in the 1990's and 2000's. Job sites include: Tinker AFB, OK;Ft McCoy WI; McCellan AFB; CA, Eglin AFB, FL; Pease AFB, ME.	1995 - 2005

## **North America**

Tel +1.800.545.6258 Fax +1.800.527.5703 thermal.info@nvent.com

# Europe, Middle East, Africa

Tel +32.16.213.511 Fax +32.16.213.604 thermal.info@nvent.com

## **Asia Pacific**

Tel +86.21.2412.1688 Fax +86.21.5426.3167 cn.thermal.info@nvent.com

## **Latin America**

Tel +1.713.868.4800 Fax +1.713.868.2333 thermal.info@nvent.com



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF TRACER